	- 12-05-2000
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	
Docket No. 4132.P004	101539135
) DECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type	rarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID# 101459292	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Aleta Tesar	8/23/2000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Endovascular Technologies, Ir	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1525 O'Brien Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Menlo Park	California 94025-1436
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Control of the American	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011287 FRAME: 0763

FORM_PTO-1619B Docket_No. 4132.1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	P004 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone	Number 512.330.0844
Name George P. Simion		
Address (line 1) Blakely, Sokoloff, Tay	lor & Zafman	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boule	evard	
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, Californ	nia 90025-1026	
Pages Enter the total numbin including any attac	ber of pages of the attached conveyar	nce document # 6
Application Number(s) or Pate		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Numb Patent Application Numl	per or the Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO ber(s)	TH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/652,945		
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing invento	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pat r.	tent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po	CT) PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application nu only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	mber	PCT
Number of Properties	er the total number of properties invo	olved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Accoun	ıt 🗶
•	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2666
	Authorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
	re and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Charges t	
George P. Simion, Reg. No. 47,089	Monghum	- Nov. 14,2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011287 FRAME: 0764 M2P8.31.00

Guidant Disclosure Nurr

09-18-2000

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box → [+-]

1/98) 0032

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are requir	red to res	Pate pond to a collectic	1	U 1 409292	ER ⊚. 18 contr ∌i n umb a
UTILITY		ey Docket No.	4132.P004		45
PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL Only for new nonprovisional applications under 3.º CFR 1.53(t))	First II	nventor or Applica	ation Identifier	Aleta Tesar	ω ₀ ς
	Title	Physical Vapor Depo	sition Of Radiopaq	ue Markings On A Graft	79
	Expre	ss Mail Label No.	EL4857	57134US	400 400
APPLICATION ELEMENTS See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application cont	tents	ADDRE	ESS TO: Bo	sistant Commissioner for x Patent Application shington, DC 20231	Patents'
1. Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) (Submit an original and a duplicate folifee procession	rg)	<u> </u>]		puter Program (Append	
2. Specification [Total Pages 22 (preferred arrangement set forth below)]]		ide and/or Ami cable, all neces	no Acid Sequence Subi ssary)	nission 2
- Descriptive title of the Invention - Cross References to Related Applications		a. [er Readable Copy	09/

1. Substitute of the first form (e.g., PTO/SB/17)	6. Microfiche Computer Program (Appendix)
(Submit an original and a duplicate for fee processing) 2. Specification [Total Pages 22]	7. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission
(preferred arrangement set forth belov.)	(if applicable, all necessary)
- Descriptive title of the Invention	a. Computer Readable Copy
- Cross References to Related Applications	b. Paper Copy (identical to computer copy)
- Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & :)	b. Faper Copy (Identical to computer copy)
- Reference to Microfiche Appendix	c. Statement verifying identity of above copies
- Background of the Invention - Brief Summary of the Invention	
- Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed)	ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS
- Detailed Description	8. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s.)
- Claim(s)	9. 37 C.F.R.§3.73(b) Statement Power of Alternay
- Abstract of the Disclosure	(when there is an assignee) Power of Altorney
3.	10. English Translation Document (if applicable)
4. Oath or Declaration [1c'al Pages 5]	11. Information Disclosure Copies of IDS Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Citations
a. Newly executed (original cr copy)	12. Preliminary Amendment
b. Copy from a prior application (37 C.F.R. § 1.63(d)	Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503)
(for continuation/divisional with Box 17 completed; [Note Box 5 below]	(Should be specifically itemized)
i. DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)	* Small Entity Statement filed in prior application,
Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application,	(PTO/SB/09-12) Status still proper and desired
see 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b).	15. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)
5. Incorporation By Reference (useable if Box 4b is checked)	16. Check No. 00918
The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which a copy of the oath or declaration is supplied under Box 4b, is	
considered to be part of the disclosure of the accompanying	*A new statement is required to be entitled to pay small entity fees except
	where one has been filed in a prior application and is being relied upon.
17. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and sup	
Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CII	P) of prior application No:/
Prior application information: Examiner	Group / Art Unit:
18 CORRESPONDEN	ICE ADDRESS
Customer Number of Rev Code Label 008791	
Customer Number or Bar Code Label UU6791 (Insert Customer No. or Attack	or Correspondence address below h bar code label here):

Name	n d
Address	\
City State	Zip C 🕳
Country Telephone	B ax
Name (Print/Type) George P. Simion	Registration No. (Attorney/Ag
deorge F. Oilfillon	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Signature hour hum	ple Aug. 31,2000

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assignant Ammissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of	of good and valuable c	consideration, the receipt and sufficie	ency of which
is hereby acknowledged	, <u> </u>		
the undersigned Assigno	or(s), <u>Aleta Tesar</u>		
believing to be the origin disclosed in the applicati	-	tor of any and all new and useful impess patent entitled	orovements
Physical Vapor Depo	sition of Radiopaq	ue Markings on a Graft	
hereby sell, assign, and	transfer to Endovas	scular Technologies, Inc.	
a Delaware corporation	n and wholly-owned	subsidiary of Guidant Corporation	<u>n,</u> having a
principal place of busin	ess at 1525 O'Brier	n Drive, Menlo Park, California	94025-1436
("Assignee"), and its suc	c <mark>cessors, assigns,</mark> and	d legal representatives, the entire rig	ght, title, and
interest for the United S	tates and all foreign co	ountries, in and to any and all impro	vements that
are disclosed in the sam	e patent application		
which wa	s filed with the United S	States Patent and Trademark Office	on
	and which was a	assigned Application Number	
x which ha	is been executed by th	ne undersigned prior hereto or concu	ırrently
herewith	on the dates indicated	d below.	

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all

- 1 -

Rev. 1.0

GUIDANT CORPORATION

Date: 3/99

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the law firm of BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP, located at 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90025, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Each Inventor	/Assignor:	Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:
August 23 Date	, 20 <u>00</u>	Name: Aleta Tesar
Date	, 20	Name:

Date

Date

Date

, 20__

RECORDED: 09/05/2000